Peter Harrison 2022-23

Board 1
Board 2
Board 3
Board 4
Board 5
Board 6

Board 1
Board 2
Board 3
Board 4
Board 5
Board 6

Board 1
Board 2
Board 3
Board 4
Board 5
Board 6

Forest of Dean
David Vaughan
Richard Batey
Tony Norris
Simon Gathern
Derek Lomax
William Sanders
Match Score
Total Rating
Rating Difference

Quaterfinals

1820
1943
1647
1618
1523
1477

10028

-575
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Gloucester
Benjamin Lappin
Edward Small
Matthew Hammond
Andrew James
John Lightowler
lan Blencowe

1937
1868
1824
1722
1671
1581

10603
575

Forest of Dean required a minimum of 2.5 points to go through to the next round

Cheltenham Pawns
Tristam de Piro
Gary Andriessen
Tim Reisner
lan Gambles
Tom Brown
Graeme Hood
Match Score
Total Rating
Rating Difference

Cirencester

David Lacey
Paul Broadley
Arun Broadley
Rhys Perry
Dave Wingrove
Robert Lacey

Match Score

Total Rating
Rating Difference

1998
1896
1841
1579
1565
1500

10379
-1367
Pawns required a minimum of 2 points to go through to the next round

1713
1697
1545
1529
1380
1333

9197
-863
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Cheltenham Pieces
Rob Cannell
Richard Freeman
Paul Masters
William Burgess
Jim Beaty
Alun Richards

Wotton
Mike Ashworth
Rob Ashworth
Kevin Bendall
Tom Cleverley
Frank Jewell
Maddy Dupree

2216
2037
2019
1904
1882
1688

11746
1367

2157
1890
1616
1574
1523
1300

10060
863

Cirencester required a minimum of 2 points to go through to the next round
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Semi finals

Forest of Dean Stroud

Board 1 Richard Batey 2058 W 0.5 Alex Carey 1845 B 0.5
Board 2 David Vaughan 1804 B 0.5 Rob Wilden 1778 W 0.5
Board 3 Simon Gathern 1624 W 1 Christian Natividad 1833 B O
Board 4 Clint Mann 1546 B 0.5 Chris Haynes 1741 W 0.5
Board 5 Derek Lomax 1509 W 1 Tom Weavin 1668 B O
Board 6 William Sanders 1458 B 0.5 Matt Reekie-Black 1589 W 0.5

Match Score 4 2

Total Rating 9999 10454

Rating Difference -455 455

Forest of Dean required a minimum of 2.5 points to go through to the next round

Cheltenham Pawns Cirencester
Board 1 Tristam de Piro 1979 W 1 David Lacey 1728 B O
Board 2 David Horton 1946 B 1 Paul Broadley 1676 W O
Board 3 Graeme Hood 1798 W 1 Jeff Blumson 1662 B O
Board 4 Steve Dyer 1682 B O Arun Broadley 1557 W 1
Board 5 lan Gambles 1626 W 1 John Sleggs 1513 B O
Board 6 Ron Andriessen 1540 B O Robert Lacey 1368 W 1
Match Score 4 2
Total Rating 10571 9504
Rating Difference 1067 -1067
Cirencester required a minimum of 2 points to go through to the next round
Final
Cirencester Forest of Dean
Board 1 David Lacey 1712 B O Richard Batey 2021 W 1
Board 2 Paul Broadley 1625 W 0 David Vaughan 1819 B 1
Board 3 Arun Broadley 1604 B 1 Tony Norris 1659 W 0
Board 4 John Sleggs 1498 W 0 Simon Gathern 1640 B 1
Board 5 Robert Lacey 1444 B 1 Derek Lomax 1533 W 0
Board 6 Dave Wingrove 1367 W 1 William Sanders 1485 B O
Match Score 3 3
Total Rating 9250 10157
Rating Difference -907 907

Cirencester required a minimum of 2 points to win



